PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Correction by Declaration of the Reel and Frame 029995/0777 and the Patent Application numbers 12513147, 12517026, 12532989, 13056277 and 13496864. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------------|----------------|
| Digifonica (International) Limited | 04/01/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Digifonica (International) Limited | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 773 Hornby St | |
| City: | Vancouver | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | V6Z1S4 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12513147 |
| Application Number: | 12517026 |
| Application Number: | 12532989 |
| Application Number: | 13056277 |
| Application Number: | 13496864 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7788779434 Phone:

konstantin@telus.net Email:

Correspondent Name: Emil Malak Address Line 1: 773 Hornby St

Address Line 4: Vancouver, CANADA V6Z1S4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Emil Malak

PATENT REEL: 030128 FRAME: 0313

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Digifonica Gibraltar 3300#page1.tif source=Digifonica Affidavit2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030128 FRAME: 0314 Subject:

FW: Digifonica (International) Limited

Subject: Digifonica (International) Limited Date: Mon, 25 Mar 2013 09:41:20 +0000 From: <u>Karen.Shiels@stanleydavis.co.uk</u>

To: emil malak@hotmail.com

Dear Emil

Further to our discussion, I can confirm that the officers and shareholders of the above named Gibraltar registered company are as follows:

Director:

Sole director is Emil Malak

Shareholder:

Sole shareholder holding 10,000,000 of Gib£0.01 shares is Emil Malak

Please note that there have been no changes to the above and in the went that a 3rd party requested any changes to the company, we would require your authorisation as you are our client of record. We would further not action any changes to the directors or shareholders without full due diligence on the proposed companies/individuals.

Kind regards

Karen

Karen Shiels
Offshore and Technical Department
Stanley Davis Group Limited, 41 Chalton Street, London NW1 1JD
Direct tel: +44 (207) 554 2252
email: karen.shiels@stanleydavis.co.uk

PATENT REEL: 030128 FRAME: 0315 Affidavit of Ownership

Date: April 1, 2013

To: USPTO Assignment Department

From: Emil Malak, President

Digifonica (International) Limited

These five (5) Patent Application #s 12513147, 12517026, 12532989, 13056277 and 13496864 belong to Digifonica (International) Limited and Digifonica (International) Limited is the rightful owner. These patent applications should have never been recorded by these particular parties. Digifonica (International) Limited has never assigned these patent applications to anyone.

I, Emil Malak, President of Digifonica (International) Limited, hereby affirm that these statements are true and accurate.

Service of

Emil Malak, President

773 Hornby Street

Vancouver, BC V6Z 1S4

604 889 0516

emil maiak@hotmail.com

WITNESS BY

Print Name:

Ric Chin,

2090 Comox Street

Vancouver BC V6G 1R8

778 989 3872

ric chin@hotmail.com

PATENT REEL: 030128 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 04/01/2013